Sitabai Arts, Commerce & Science College, Akola

Academic and Administrative calendar 2023-24

All members of teaching staff are informed that they should note Academic
and Administrative calendar for year 2023-24

Sr. | Activity ' Commencement Concluding Days Total
- No. Days

1 I session | Monday 3% July 2022 - Tuesday 7 Nov. 2022 104

2 | Admission days | Monday 3% July 2022 Tentative Safurday 15 14

July 2022 & As
directed by University
3 Induction Programme for 1™ | Tuesday 11 July 2023 1 Friday léi.fuly 2023 | 04
Year student
4 | Tcnching Days (First ' Satu rday 15 July 2023 ; Tuesday 7 Nov. 2023 90
Session)
5 First Term Vacation given Wednesday 8 Nov. 2023  Monday 27 Nov. 2023 20
by the University but Due to
NAAC this vacation can be

cancel in the Principal’s

Power .
7 i’ll"sesmﬁ " Tuesday 28 Nov. 2023 | Saturday 27 April 2024 | 121
'8 | Non Instructional Days for | Monday 1Jan. 2024 Thursday 4 Jan. 2024 04

cultural or NSS or other
activity
9 | Teaching Days (Second ' Friday 5 Jan. 2024 Saturday 27 April 2024 | 90

Session)

10 | Second Term Vacation Monday 29 April 2024 TMonday 10 June 2024 43

Date of Commencement of Teaching: - Saturday 15 July 2023




Sitabai Arts, Commerce & Science College, Akola

As per Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Gazette following are the Public Holidays
are declared by the University for teachers
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Sr. No. Public Holidays Day and Date
‘Moharum - Saturday 29 july 2023
__I_ndependence Day ~ Thursday 15 August 2023
Parsi New Year (Sahenshahi) . Wednesday 16 August 2023
'Raksha Bandhan | Tuesday 30 August 2023
Shri Ganesh Chaturthi | Tuesday 19 September 2023
' Gouri Poojan | Friday 22 September 2023
| ' Anant Chaturdashi/Id-E-Milad i Thursday 28 September 2023
 Mahatna Gandhi Jayanti ' Monday 2 October 2023
Dasara ' Tuesday 24 October2023
0 Christmas | Monday 25 December 2023
1 Republic Day Friday 26 January 2024
12 | Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti | Monday 19 Februéiry 2024
13 | Mahashivratri  Friday 8 March 2024 B
| 14 'Dhulivandan - Monday 25 March 2024 o
15 Good Friday ' Friday 29 March 2024
16 Gudhi Padwa Tuesday 9 Aprirl 2024
j 17 |RamzanEid ~ Thursday 11, April . 2024 -
18 ' Shri Ram Navami | Wednesdav 17 April 2024

Note : - No separate notice will be circulated regarding the above public holidays.

Sitabai Arts, Commerce & Science College, Akola

Jayanti, Punnyatithi and other Programme Schedule (Academic Year 2023-24)

Sr. No. Particulars. Date
[ Annabhau Sathe Jayanti | August 2023



| b9

5

' Teachers day
' Mahaprinirvan Din Program
. Various Punyatithi
5 ' Seminars
Departmental Program

C\.

5 September 2023

14 December 2023
~On particular day

January 2024

August, December and
January

Note : - 1) Jayanti and Punnyatithi of our national Leaders will be performed

on working day at 09.30 A. M. and on other day 9 A. M. sharply.

2) No separate notice will be circulated regarding the above Jayanti and Punnyatithi

3) It is mandatory to attend Flag Hoisting ceremony on 15" August, 26" January and 1% May.

4) Teachers should take care regarding completion of 180 Teaching days in an Academic Year.
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